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THE Mi1ssissiPPI BAR

Young Lawyers Division
Local Affiliates

PURPOSE
The purpose of the local affiliate organizations is to aid in the administration of justice; to promote
among its members higher ethical and professional standards in the practice of law; to advise, inform
and educate its members in all matters relevant to the practice of law; to present programs and conduct
projects to educate the public at large about the judicial system, the role of the attorney and the rights of
the individual under law; to conduct seminars and other educational programs; to promote fellowship
among its members and to sponsor social activities for members and their guests.

MEMBERSHIP AND DUES
Membership is open to any duly-licensed member of The Mississippi Bar who is a resident of the area
which the affiliate serves and is either 37 years of age or younger or has been a member of The
Mississippi Bar for less than three years. The local affiliates charge a minimal annual membership fee.

LOCAL AFFILIATES
Please select which affiliate you are interested in joining or receiving additional information about.
Delta Young Lawyers __ Lauderdale County Young Lawyers
Golden Triangle Young Lawyers Lee County Young Lawyers
Harrison County Young Lawyers Northwest Young Lawyers
Hattiesburg Area Young Lawyers Oxford Area Young Lawyers
Jackson County Young Lawyers Warren County Young Lawyers

Jackson Young Lawyers

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Name Date of Birth

Email

Firm/Employer

Address
Telephone Fax
Law School Graduation Year

Please return this form to René Garner at The Mississippi Bar at rgarner@msbar.org or fax it to
888-497-8305.



mailto:rgarner@msbar.org

Young Lawyers Division

2016-2017 Local Affiliates Committee

Delta Young Lawyers

Arthur Calderon

Carr Calderon PLLC

PO Box 1818

Cleveland, MS 38732-1818
Phone: (662) 545-4445

Fax: (662) 796-3689

Email: arthur@carrcalderon.com

Golden Triangle Young Lawyers
Dylan White

Mississippi State University

PO Box 6171

Starkville, MS 39762-6171

Phone: (662) 325-8131

Fax:

Email: dwhite@legal.msstate.edu

Harrison County Young Lawyers
Jaklyn Wrigley

Fisher & Phillips

2505 14th Street Ste 300

Gulfport, MS 39501-1953

Phone: (228) 822-1440

Fax: (228) 822-1441

Email: jwrigley@Iaborlawyers.com

Hattiesburg Area Young Lawyers
Justin Starling

U S District Ct Southern

701 N Main St Ste 216

Hattiesburg, MS 39401-3478

Phone: (601) 583-2433

Fax: (601) 960-4200

Email: justin_starling@mssd.uscourts.gov

Jackson County Young Lawyers
Shon Ellerby

District Attorneys Office-19th Dist
PO Box 1756

Pascagoula, MS 39568-1756
Phone: (228) 769-3045

Fax: (228) 769-3345

Email: NeShondria_Ellerby@co.jackson.ms.us

Jackson Young Lawyers

John Dollarhide

Butler Snow

P O Box 6010

Ridgeland, MS 39158-6010

Phone: (601) 985-4593

Fax: (601) 985-4500

Email: john.dollarhide@butlersnow.com

Lauderdale County Young Lawyers
Kassie Coleman

District Attorney Office 10th Circuit Court District

PO Box 5163

Meridian, MS 39302-5163

Phone: (601) 482-9757

Fax: (601) 483-0085

Email: kcoleman@Ilauderdalecounty.org

Lee County Young Lawyers
Maria House

Maria House Attorney at Law

PO Box 1591

Tupelo, MS 38802-1591

Phone: (662) 269-1980

Fax: (662) 678-1117

Email: maria@mariahouselaw.com

Northwest Mississippi Young Lawyers
Nick Smith

Chatham Pittman PLLC

291 Losher St

Hernando, MS 38632-2235

Phone: (662) 429-9871

Fax:

Email: n.smith@chathampittman.com

Oxford Area Young Lawyers
Julia Jimenez

Daniel Coker Horton & Bell PA
PO Box 1396

Oxford, MS 38655-1396

Phone: (662) 232-8979

Fax: (662) 232-8940

Email: jjimenez@danielcoker.com

Warren County Young Lawyers
Patrick Everman

Wheeless Shappley Bailess & Rector
PO Box 991

Vicksburg, MS 39181-0991

Phone: (601) 636-8451

Fax: (601) 636-8481

Email: peverman@wsbrlaw.com
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